

District School Board of Pasco County

Bid Recommendation

Bid Title	Plumbing Supplies Maintenance Department		Number of Vendors Notified	246
Bid Number	08-063-LR		Number of Bids Distributed	29
Date Solicited	September 11, 2007		Number of Vendors Bidding	5
Date Opened	October 4, 2007		Number of Vendors Not Bidding	0
Date Board Presentation	November 6, 2007		Funding Source	General
Total Savings	\$6,441.18		Grand Total of Bid	\$55,540.09

Recommendation:

Recommend acceptance of bids as noted on the attached tabulation sheet as lowest and best, responsive and responsible bids for each group meeting written specifications.

Term of Contract:

This is a contract for plumbing supplies for the Maintenance Department for use throughout the District. This is a six month contract and the contract shall be effective from November 6, 2007 to April 16, 2008 with bid prices remaining firm and fixed during the term of the contract.

Notations and Exceptions:

Recommend rejection of Ferguson Enterprises, Inc. for Group B and Group H because of failure to bid OEM item as specified. Request permission to obtain written quotes when needed.

Recommend rejection of W.W. Grainger, Inc. for Group D for failure to bid "all-or-none" as specified.

Best Plumbing Specialties had an error on Group F and could not hold their total all-or-none bid price for Group F. Therefore they have withdrawn from Group F.

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the specified opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late.

Bid #08-063-LR
Page 2

Bids Evaluated By:

Barbara Laycock, Maintenance Operation Manager, Maintenance Department
Jean Jumonville, Crew Chief, Maintenance Department

Bids Prepared By:

Laurie Roberts, CPPB, Buyer, Purchasing Department

Reviewed and Authorized By:

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 4, 2007 @ 2:30PM			Best Plumbing Specialties		Drillers Service Inc (DSI)	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies			PO Box 30		3517 Century Blvd Suite 1	
BID # 08-063-LR			Myersville, MD 21773		Lakeland, FL 33811	
BOARD MEETING 11/06/07						
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
GROUP A						
SPJ64	75	500 STSCC Black, Elong, Open Front, Less Cover, Toliet Seat	\$14.99	\$1,124.25	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #	Bemis 1955C-047			
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP A:			\$1,124.25		NB	
GROUP B						
SPT10	6	American Standard 12" Rgh, E.B., White Tank Type Water Closet	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPT11	1	American Standard 12" Rgh. E.B., White Tank Type Handicapped Water Closet	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPT03	4	American Standard Madeira EL 10" Rgh, White, Elongated Bowl, Top Spud Water Closet	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPJ57	20	American Standard Smart Valve 2000 Ballcock	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP B:			NB		NB	
GROUP C						
SPP23	3	Chicago 802A Faucet 369 Handles	\$136.2041	\$408.61	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPP02	6	Chicago 895 Faucet	\$104.2304	\$625.38	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPPO8R5	15	Chicago Faucet Vac Breaker Kit C892-202KJKNF	\$9.4957	\$142.44	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP C:			\$1,176.43		NB	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 4, 2007 @ 2:30PM			Ferguson Enterprises, Inc.		Warner Plumbing Supply Co. of FL Inc	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies			5206 W Waters Ave		5205 N Nebraska Ave	
BID # 08-063-LR			Tampa, FL 33626		Tampa, FL 33603	
BOARD MEETING 11/06/07						
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
GROUP A						
SPJ64	75	500 STSCC Black, Elong, Open Front, Less Cover, Toilet Seat	\$11.296	\$847.20	\$11.23	\$842.25
		Manufacturer/Product #	Centocu 500STSCC		Centaco 500STSCC	
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP A:			\$847.20		\$842.25	
GROUP B						
SPT10	6	American Standard 12" Rgh, E.B., White Tank Type Water Closet	\$109.025	\$654.15	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #	Kohler 3422			
SPT11	1	American Standard 12" Rgh. E.B., White Tank Type Handicapped Water Closet	\$124.775	\$124.78	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #	Kohler 3427			
SPT03	4	American Standard Madeira EL 10" Rgh, White, Elongated Bowl, Top Spud Water Closet	\$62.320	\$249.28	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #	Kohler 9950			
NPJ57	20	American Standard Smart Valve 2000 Ballcock	\$6.156	\$123.12	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #	Fludmaster FPRO45			
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP B:			\$1,151.33		NB	
GROUP C						
SPP23	3	Chicago 802A Faucet 369 Handles	\$86.713	\$260.14	\$99.73	\$299.19
		Manufacturer/Product #	Chicago 802A369			
SPP02	6	Chicago 895 Faucet	\$95.205	\$571.23	\$109.49	\$656.94
		Manufacturer/Product #	Chicago 895			
SPPO8R5	15	Chicago Faucet Vac Breaker Kit C892-202KJKNF	\$8.674	\$130.11	\$9.39	\$140.85
		Manufacturer/Product #	Chicago 892			
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP C:			\$961.48		\$1,096.98	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 4, 2007 @ 2:30PM			W.W. Grainger Inc	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies			12579 49th St N	
BID # 08-063-LR			Clearwater, FL 33762	
BOARD MEETING 11/06/07				
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
GROUP A				
SPJ64	75	500 STSCC Black, Elong, Open Front, Less Cover, Toilet Seat	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP A:			NB	
GROUP B				
SPT10	6	American Standard 12" Rgh, E.B., White Tank Type Water Closet	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPT11	1	American Standard 12" Rgh. E.B., White Tank Type Handicapped Water Closet	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPT03	4	American Standard Madeira EL 10" Rgh, White, Elongated Bowl, Top Spud Water Closet	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPJ57	20	American Standard Smart Valve 2000 Ballcock	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP B:			NB	
GROUP C				
SPP23	3	Chicago 802A Faucet 369 Handles	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPP02	6	Chicago 895 Faucet	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPPO8R5	15	Chicago Faucet Vac Breaker Kit C892-202KJKNF	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP C:			NB	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 4, 2007 @ 2:30PM		Best Plumbing Specialties		Drillers Service Inc (DSI)		
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies		PO Box 30		3517 Century Blvd Suite 1		
BID # 08-063-LR		Myersville, MD 21773		Lakeland, FL 33811		
BOARD MEETING 11/06/07						
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
GROUP D						
NPQ10E	12	Elkay #10031C Retaining Nut	\$3.8519	\$46.22	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPQ10K	25	Elkay #40048C Push Button	\$2.0230	\$50.58	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPQ10H	12	Elkay #51531C Block Pivot	\$0.6000	\$7.20	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPQ10L	12	Elkay #55996C Strainer	\$5.2955	\$63.55	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPQ10L	12	Elkay #70012C Lock Nut	\$3.2130	\$38.56	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPQ10I	20	Elkay Assy Bubbler Round Top #56073C	\$9.5200	\$190.40	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPQ10H	20	Elkay Block Pivot #51531C	\$0.6000	\$12.00	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPQ10B	25	Elkay D/F Flow Regulator #61313C	\$10.3530	\$258.83	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPQ10A	25	Elkay D/F Flow Regulator #61314C	\$10.3530	\$258.83	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPQ10J	20	Elkay Drain Strainer #55996C	\$5.2955	\$105.91	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPW31	4	Elkay EDF-10-C	\$549.8000	\$2,199.20	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPW32	6	Elkay EDF-210-C Fountain	\$1,659.0000	\$9,954.00	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPW12A	5	Elkay EHFSA 8 L1Z Water Cooler	\$503.8700	\$2,519.35	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPW12A	3	Elkay EZS8L Barrier Free Water Cooler	\$405.1000	\$1,215.30	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPW11A	6	Elkay HEW-5 Fountain	\$516.9600	\$3,101.76	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPQ10F	12	Elkay Hex Nut #40169C	\$4.5220	\$54.26	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPJ20A	12	Elkay LK-8 Strainer	\$29.3540	\$352.25	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPQ10G	15	Elkay Lock Nut #70012C	\$3.2130	\$48.20	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPQ10K	20	Elkay Push Button #40048C	\$2.0230	\$40.46	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPQ10B	8	Elkay Regulator 61313	\$10.3530	\$82.82	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPQ10A	10	Elkay Regulator 61314C	\$10.3530	\$103.53	NB	NB

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 4, 2007 @ 2:30PM			Ferguson Enterprises, Inc.		Warner Plumbing Supply Co. of FL Inc	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies			5206 W Waters Ave		5205 N Nebraska Ave	
BID # 08-063-LR			Tampa, FL 33626		Tampa, FL 33603	
BOARD MEETING 11/06/07						
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
GROUP D						
NPQ10E	12	Elkay #10031C Retaining Nut	\$3.056	\$36.67	\$3.24	\$38.88
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 10031C		Elkay	
NPQ10K	25	Elkay #40048C Push Button	\$1.889	\$47.23	\$2.00	\$50.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 40048C		Elkay	
NPQ10H	12	Elkay #51531C Block Pivot	\$0.489	\$5.87	\$0.42	\$5.04
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 51531C		Elkay	
NPQ10L	12	Elkay #55996C Strainer	\$6.144	\$73.73	\$5.30	\$63.60
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 55996C		Elkay	
NPQ10L	12	Elkay #70012C Lock Nut	\$3.00	\$36.00	\$3.21	\$38.52
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 70012C		Elkay	
NPQ10I	20	Elkay Assy Bubbler Round Top #56073C	\$11.045	\$220.90	\$9.52	\$190.40
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 56073C		Elkay	
NPQ10H	20	Elkay Block Pivot #51531C	\$0.489	\$49.78	\$0.42	\$8.40
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 51531C		Elkay	
NPQ10B	25	Elkay D/F Flow Regulator #61313C	\$9.667	\$241.68	\$10.36	\$259.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 61313C		Elkay	
NPQ10A	25	Elkay D/F Flow Regulator #61314C	\$10.156	\$253.90	\$10.36	\$259.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 61314C		Elkay	
NPQ10J	20	Elkay Drain Strainer #55996C	\$6.145	\$122.90	\$5.30	\$106.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 55996C		Elkay	
SPW31	4	Elkay EDF-10-C	\$457.223	\$1,828.89	\$467.61	\$1,870.44
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay EE DFP2100		Elkay	
SPW32	6	Elkay EDF-210-C Fountain	\$1,493.333	\$8,960.00	\$1,493.33	\$8,959.98
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay EDF-210-C		Elkay	
SPW12A	5	Elkay EHFS A 8 L1Z Water Cooler	\$408.510	\$2,042.55	\$438.00	\$2,190.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay EHFS A 8L12		Elkay	
SPW12A	3	Elkay EZS8L Barrier Free Water Cooler	\$320.978	\$962.93	\$349.00	\$1,047.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay E258L		Elkay	
SPW11A	6	Elkay HEW-5 Fountain	\$517.582	\$3,105.49	\$436.36	\$2,618.16
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay EHEW3512		Elkay	
NPQ10F	12	Elkay Hex Nut #40169C	\$4.223	\$50.68	\$4.52	\$54.24
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 40169C		Elkay	
SPJ20A	12	Elkay LK-8 Strainer	\$26.784	\$321.41	\$25.41	\$304.92
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay LK8		Elkay	
NPQ10G	15	Elkay Lock Nut #70012C	\$3.000	\$45.00	\$3.21	\$48.15
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 70012C		Elkay	
NPQ10K	20	Elkay Push Button #40048C	\$1.889	\$37.78	\$2.00	\$40.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 40048C		Elkay	
SPQ10B	8	Elkay Regulator 61313	\$9.666	\$77.33	\$10.36	\$82.88
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 61313		Elkay	
SPQ10A	10	Elkay Regulator 61314C	\$10.156	\$101.56	\$10.36	\$103.60

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 4, 2007 @ 2:30PM			W.W. Grainger Inc	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies			12579 49th St N	
BID # 08-063-LR			Clearwater, FL 33762	
BOARD MEETING 11/06/07				
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
GROUP D				
NPQ10E	12	Elkay #10031C Retaining Nut	\$2.20	\$26.40
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 10031C	
NPQ10K	25	Elkay #40048C Push Button	\$1.38	\$34.50
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 40048C	
NPQ10H	12	Elkay #51531C Block Pivot	\$0.28	\$3.36
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 51531C	
NPQ10L	12	Elkay #55996C Strainer	\$3.56	\$42.72
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 55996C	
NPQ10L	12	Elkay #70012C Lock Nut	\$2.15	\$25.80
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 70012C	
NPQ10I	20	Elkay Assy Bubbler Round Top #56073C	\$6.07	\$121.40
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 56073C	
NPQ10H	20	Elkay Block Pivot #51531C	\$0.28	\$5.60
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 51531C	
NPQ10B	25	Elkay D/F Flow Regulator #61313C	\$6.88	\$172.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 61313C	
NPQ10A	25	Elkay D/F Flow Regulator #61314C	\$6.88	\$172.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 61314C	
NPQ10J	20	Elkay Drain Strainer #55996C	\$3.56	\$71.20
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 55996C	
SPW31	4	Elkay EDF-10-C	\$6.07	\$24.28
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 56073C	
SPW32	6	Elkay EDF-210-C Fountain	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay EDF210C	
SPW12A	5	Elkay EHFSA 8 L1Z Water Cooler	Discontinued by Elkay	
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPW12A	3	Elkay EZS8L Barrier Free Water Cooler	\$312.67	\$938.01
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay EZS8L	
SPW11A	6	Elkay HEW-5 Fountain	Discontinued by Elkay	
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPQ10F	12	Elkay Hex Nut #40169C	\$3.01	\$36.12
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 40169C	
SPJ20A	12	Elkay LK-8 Strainer	\$22.94	\$275.28
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay LK8	
NPQ10G	15	Elkay Lock Nut #70012C	\$2.15	\$32.25
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 70012C	
NPQ10K	20	Elkay Push Button #40048C	\$1.38	\$27.60
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 40048C	
SPQ10B	8	Elkay Regulator 61313	\$6.88	\$55.04
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 61313C	
SPQ10A	10	Elkay Regulator 61314C	\$6.88	\$68.80

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 4, 2007 @ 2:30PM		Best Plumbing Specialties		Drillers Service Inc (DSI)		
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies		PO Box 30		3517 Century Blvd Suite 1		
BID # 08-063-LR		Myersville, MD 21773		Lakeland, FL 33811		
BOARD MEETING 11/06/07						
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPQ10C	2	Elkay Regulator Assy 60290C	\$13.8040	\$27.61	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPQ10D1	20	Elkay Regulator Holder #50985-C	\$5.4145	\$108.29	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPQ10M	12	Elkay Regulator Holder #50986C	\$5.4740	\$65.69	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPQ10N	12	Elkay Regulator Retaining Nut #15005C	\$0.4165	\$5.00	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPQ10E	20	Elkay Retaining Nut #10031C (1500C)	\$3.7366	\$74.73	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPT62	8	Elkay Strainer Comm Trip Elkay LD-24	\$97.1040	\$776.83	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP D:			\$21,761.36		NB	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 4, 2007 @ 2:30PM		Ferguson Enterprises, Inc.	Warner Plumbing Supply Co. of FL Inc			
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies		5206 W Waters Ave	5205 N Nebraska Ave			
BID # 08-063-LR		Tampa, FL 33626	Tampa, FL 33603			
BOARD MEETING 11/06/07						
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 61314C		Elkay	
SPQ10C	2	Elkay Regulator Assy 60290C	\$12.890	\$25.78	\$13.81	\$27.62
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 60390C		Elkay	
NPQ10D1	20	Elkay Regulator Holder #50985-C	\$5.056	\$101.12	\$5.48	\$109.60
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 50985C		Elkay	
NPQ10M	12	Elkay Regulator Holder #50986C	\$5.411	\$64.93	\$5.48	\$65.76
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 50986C		Elkay	
NPQ10N	12	Elkay Regulator Retaining Nut #15005C	\$0.489	\$5.87	\$0.42	\$5.04
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 15005C		Elkay	
NPQ10E	20	Elkay Retaining Nut #10031C (1500C)	\$3.056	\$61.12	\$3.24	\$64.80
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 10031C		Elkay	
SPT62	8	Elkay Strainer Comm Trip Elkay LD-24	\$88.750	\$710.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay ELK24RT		Elkay	
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP D:			\$19,551.10		\$19,011.03	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 4, 2007 @ 2:30PM			W.W. Grainger Inc	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies			12579 49th St N	
BID # 08-063-LR			Clearwater, FL 33762	
BOARD MEETING 11/06/07				
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 61314C	
SPQ10C	2	Elkay Regulator Assy 60290C	\$8.66	\$17.32
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 60290C	
NPQ10D1	20	Elkay Regulator Holder #50985-C	\$3.60	\$72.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 50985C	
NPQ10M	12	Elkay Regulator Holder #50986C	\$3.66	\$43.92
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 50986C	
NPQ10N	12	Elkay Regulator Retaining Nut #15005C	\$0.27	\$3.24
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 15005C	
NPQ10E	20	Elkay Retaining Nut #10031C (1500C)	\$2.20	\$44.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay 10031C	
SPT62	8	Elkay Strainer Comm Trip Elkay LD-24	\$27.68	\$221.44
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay B-3912	
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP D:			\$16,938.28	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 4, 2007 @ 2:30PM		Best Plumbing Specialties		Drillers Service Inc (DSI)		
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies		PO Box 30		3517 Century Blvd Suite 1		
BID # 08-063-LR		Myersville, MD 21773		Lakeland, FL 33811		
BOARD MEETING 11/06/07						
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
GROUP E						
NPB62	175	1 " PVC Press x M.I.P. Adapter	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPJ01	30	1 1/2" 17 Gauge Chrome P-Trap	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPD66	6	1 1/2" Copper x M.I.P. Adapter	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPJ03	50	1 1/2" PVC Master Trap	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPB33	75	1 1/2" PVC Press 90° Elbow	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPB51	50	1 1/2" PVC Press x F.I.P. Adapter	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPK02	25	1 1/2" Spud Complete	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPJ96	75	1 1/2" Spud Gasket only	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPJ48	10	1 1/2" x 16" Chrome Slip Joint Ext. Tube	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPJ21	10	1 1/2" x 16" PVC End Outlet Waste	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPJ54	10	1 1/2" x 8" Chrome Flanged Tailpiece	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPB60	50	1 1/2" PVC Press x M.I.P. Adapter	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPJ02	30	1 1/4" 17 Gauge Chrome P-Trap	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPJ25	100	1 1/4" Chrome Slip Nut	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPD67	8	1 1/4" Copper x M.I.P. Adapter	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPJ04B	30	1 1/4" PVC Master Trap	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPB61	25	1 1/4" PVC Press x M.I.P. Adapter	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPK03	15	1 1/4" Spud Complete	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPD24	20	1" Copper 90° Elbow	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPE04	10	1" Copper Sweat x Sweat Union	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPR25	10	1" Full Port Sweat Ball Valve	NB	NB	NB	NB

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 4, 2007 @ 2:30PM			Ferguson Enterprises, Inc.		Warner Plumbing Supply Co. of FL Inc	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies			5206 W Waters Ave		5205 N Nebraska Ave	
BID # 08-063-LR			Tampa, FL 33626		Tampa, FL 33603	
BOARD MEETING 11/06/07						
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
GROUP E						
NPB62	175	1 " PVC Press x M.I.P. Adapter	\$0.206	\$36.05	\$0.43	\$75.25
		Manufacturer/Product #	Charlotte P40SMA6		Nibco 436010	
NPJ01	30	1 1/2" 17 Gauge Chrome P-Trap	\$9.162	\$274.86	\$10.19	\$305.70
		Manufacturer/Product #	Proflo PF8617J		Dearborn 704-1	
NPD66	6	1 1/2" Copper x M.I.P. Adapter	\$5.703	\$34.22	\$5.66	\$33.96
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkhart CMAJ		Nibco 603-1 1/2	
NPJ03	50	1 1/2" PVC Master Trap	\$1.062	\$53.10	\$0.85	\$42.50
		Manufacturer/Product #	Proflo PF39400B		Bearborn P9704BG	
NPB33	75	1 1/2" PVC Press 90° Elbow	\$0.430	\$32.25	\$0.60	\$45.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Charlotte P40S9J		Nibco 406015	
NPB51	50	1 1/2" PVC Press x F.I.P. Adapter	\$0.328	\$16.40	\$0.46	\$23.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Charlotte P40SFAJ		Nibco 435-015	
NPK02	25	1 1/2" Spud Complete	\$4.190	\$104.75	\$3.09	\$77.25
		Manufacturer/Product #	Proflo PF103		Dearborn 4028	
NPJ96	75	1 1/2" Spud Gasket only	\$0.851	\$63.83	\$0.50	\$37.50
		Manufacturer/Product #	Proflo PF40480PK		Dearborn 7101	
NPJ48	10	1 1/2" x 16" Chrome Slip Joint Ext. Tube	\$17.064	\$170.64	\$6.48	\$64.80
		Manufacturer/Product #	Proflo PDI4815SIJ		Dearborn 793B0-1	
NPJ21	10	1 1/2" x 16" PVC End Outlet Waste	\$2.319	\$23.19	\$2.03	\$20.30
		Manufacturer/Product #	Proflo PF12516W		Dearborn P9108A	
NPJ54	10	1 1/2" x 8" Chrome Flanged Tailpiece	\$4.433	\$44.33	\$2.60	\$26.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Proflo PF212PC		Dearborn 801-1	
NPB60	50	1 1/2" PVC Press x M.I.P. Adapter	\$0.328	\$16.40	\$0.46	\$23.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Charlotte P40SMAJ		Nibco 436015	
NPJ02	30	1 1/4" 17 Gauge Chrome P-Trap	\$7.841	\$235.23	\$8.34	\$250.20
		Manufacturer/Product #	Proflo PF8617H		Dearborn 701-1	
NPJ25	100	1 1/4" Chrome Slip Nut	\$0.284	\$28.40	\$0.35	\$35.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Proflo PFSNH		Dearborn 8030	
NPD67	8	1 1/4" Copper x M.I.P. Adapter	\$4.967	\$39.74	\$4.93	\$39.44
		Manufacturer/Product #	CMALT Elkhart		Nibco 603-1 1/4	
NPJ04B	30	1 1/4" PVC Master Trap	\$1.596	\$47.88	\$1.00	\$30.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Proflo PF39200		Dearborn P9701BG	
NPB61	25	1 1/4" PVC Press x M.I.P. Adapter	\$0.290	\$7.25	\$0.36	\$9.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Charlotte P40SMAH		Nibco 436012	
NPK03	15	1 1/4" Spud Complete	\$3.485	\$52.28	\$2.59	\$38.85
		Manufacturer/Product #	Proflo PF108		Dearborn 4029	
NPD24	20	1" Copper 90° Elbow	\$2.020	\$40.40	\$1.93	\$38.60
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkhart C96		Nibco 607-1	
NPE04	10	1" Copper Sweat x Sweat Union	\$8.532	\$85.52	\$8.81	\$88.10
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkhart GV6		Nibco 733-1	
NPR25	10	1" Full Port Sweat Ball Valve	\$5.530	\$27.65	\$7.25	\$72.50

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 4, 2007 @ 2:30PM			W.W. Grainger Inc	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies			12579 49th St N	
BID # 08-063-LR			Clearwater, FL 33762	
BOARD MEETING 11/06/07				
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
GROUP E				
NPB62	175	1 " PVC Press x M.I.P. Adapter	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPJ01	30	1 1/2" 17 Gauge Chrome P-Trap	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPD66	6	1 1/2" Copper x M.I.P. Adapter	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPJ03	50	1 1/2" PVC Master Trap	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPB33	75	1 1/2" PVC Press 90° Elbow	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPB51	50	1 1/2" PVC Press x F.I.P. Adapter	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPK02	25	1 1/2" Spud Complete	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPJ96	75	1 1/2" Spud Gasket only	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPJ48	10	1 1/2" x 16" Chrome Slip Joint Ext. Tube	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPJ21	10	1 1/2" x 16" PVC End Outlet Waste	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPJ54	10	1 1/2" x 8" Chrome Flanged Tailpiece	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPB60	50	1 1/2" PVC Press x M.I.P. Adapter	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPJ02	30	1 1/4" 17 Gauge Chrome P-Trap	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPJ25	100	1 1/4" Chrome Slip Nut	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPD67	8	1 1/4" Copper x M.I.P. Adapter	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPJ04B	30	1 1/4" PVC Master Trap	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPB61	25	1 1/4" PVC Press x M.I.P. Adapter	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPK03	15	1 1/4" Spud Complete	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPD24	20	1" Copper 90° Elbow	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPE04	10	1" Copper Sweat x Sweat Union	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPR25	10	1" Full Port Sweat Ball Valve	NB	NB

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 4, 2007 @ 2:30PM		Best Plumbing Specialties		Drillers Service Inc (DSI)		
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies		PO Box 30		3517 Century Blvd Suite 1		
BID # 08-063-LR		Myersville, MD 21773		Lakeland, FL 33811		
BOARD MEETING 11/06/07						
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPK06	15	1" x 3/4" Spud Complete	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPD26	150	1/2" Copper 90° Elbow	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPD44	25	1/2" Copper St. 45° Elbow	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPE28	60	1/2" Copper Two Hole Strap	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPD80	25	1/2" Copper x F.I.P. Adapter	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPJ22	10	2" Chrome Slip Nut	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPE01	2	2" Copper SW x SW Union	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPB59	50	2" PVC Press x M.I.P. Adapter	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
	50	3/8" Chrome Compression Nut	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPI55	24	4 oz. can Teflon Pipe Dope	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPA24	60	4" PVC DWV 1/4 Bend	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPA37	25	4" PVC DWV 45° 1/8 Bend	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPR81	30	4-Way Sillcock Key	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPD55	6	Copper Repair Coupling less stocks 3"	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPE05	15	Copper Sweat x Sweat Union 3/4"	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPE29	60	Copper Two Hole Strap 3/4"	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPJ76A	25	Set White Closet Bowl Caps	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
	75	Size "0" Flat Faucet Washers	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPJ70	30	Spanner Flange	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPJ18	50	Spin-N-Grin Basket Strainer	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPJ68	80	Wax Bowl Ring	NB	NB	NB	NB

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 4, 2007 @ 2:30PM		Ferguson Enterprises, Inc.	Warner Plumbing Supply Co. of FL Inc			
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies		5206 W Waters Ave	5205 N Nebraska Ave			
BID # 08-063-LR		Tampa, FL 33626	Tampa, FL 33603			
BOARD MEETING 11/06/07						
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		Manufacturer/Product #	FNW FNW4116		Nibco T-FP600-1	
NPK06	15	1" x 3/4" Spud Complete	\$2.901	\$43.52	\$2.08	\$31.20
		Manufacturer/Product #	Proflo PF105		Dearborn 4030	
NPD26	150	1/2" Copper 90° Elbow	\$0.366	\$54.90	\$0.29	\$43.50
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkhart C90		Nibco 607-1/2	
NPD44	25	1/2" Copper St. 45° Elbow	\$0.805	\$20.13	\$0.73	\$18.25
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkhart OS40		Nibco 606-2-1/2	
NPE28	60	1/2" Copper Two Hole Strap	\$0.041	\$2.46	\$0.22	\$13.20
		Manufacturer/Product #	Proflo PFS00D		Nibco 624-1/2	
NPD80	25	1/2" Copper x F.I.P. Adapter	\$1.218	\$30.45	\$1.33	\$33.25
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkhart CFAD		Nibco 603-1/2	
NPJ22	10	2" Chrome Slip Nut	\$0.343	\$3.43	\$0.93	\$9.30
		Manufacturer/Product #	Proflo PFSNJ		JSC T77020	
SPE01	2	2" Copper SW x SW Union	\$33.156	\$66.31	\$34.60	\$69.20
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkhart CUK		Nibco 733-2	
NPB59	50	2" PVC Press x M.I.P. Adapter	\$0.507	\$25.35	\$0.67	\$33.50
		Manufacturer/Product #	Charlotte P40SMAK		Nibco 436020	
	50	3/8" Chrome Compression Nut	\$0.160	\$8.00	\$0.35	\$17.50
		Manufacturer/Product #	Proflo PFCNC		ACR 10038	
NPI55	24	4 oz. can Teflon Pipe Dope	\$2.676	\$64.22	\$3.83	\$91.92
		Manufacturer/Product #	CACO L22104		Oatey 15615	
NPA24	60	4" PVC DWV 1/4 Bend	\$4.412	\$264.72	\$4.55	\$273.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Charlotte PDWV9P		Nibco 4807-4	
NPA37	25	4" PVC DWV 45° 1/8 Bend	\$3.515	\$87.88	\$3.64	\$91.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Charlotte PFWHP		Nibco 4806-4	
NPR81	30	4-Way Sillcock Key	\$2.293	\$68.79	\$1.80	\$54.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Proflo PF4SKPK		JSC J40005	
NPD55	6	Copper Repair Coupling less stocks 3"	\$14.483	\$86.90	\$15.76	\$94.56
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkhart CSCM		Nibco 601-3	
NPE05	15	Copper Sweat x Sweat Union 3/4"	\$4.850	\$72.75	\$5.36	\$80.40
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkhart CUF		Nibco 733-3/4	
NPE29	60	Copper Two Hole Strap 3/4"	\$0.041	\$2.46	\$0.38	\$22.80
		Manufacturer/Product #	Proflo PF500F		Nibco 624-3/4	
NPJ76A	25	Set White Closet Bowl Caps	\$0.367	\$9.18	\$0.58	\$14.50
		Manufacturer/Product #	Proflo PFBC43		JSC WBC001	
	75	Size "0" Flat Faucet Washers	*\$1.672/\$0.06688	\$125.40/\$5.02	\$0.07	\$5.25
		Manufacturer/Product #	Proflo PF3000216PK		JSC HPW013	
NPJ70	30	Spanner Flange	\$1.977	\$59.31	\$2.99	\$89.70
		Manufacturer/Product #	Mission MMRTRF100		Fernco SF-100	
NPJ18	50	Spin-N-Grin Basket Strainer	\$6.086	\$304.30	\$6.76	\$338.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Proflo PF1433SS		Dearborn 17	
NPJ68	80	Wax Bowl Ring	\$0.594	\$47.52	\$0.71	\$56.80

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 4, 2007 @ 2:30PM			W.W. Grainger Inc	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies			12579 49th St N	
BID # 08-063-LR			Clearwater, FL 33762	
BOARD MEETING 11/06/07				
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPK06	15	1" x 3/4" Spud Complete	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPD26	150	1/2" Copper 90° Elbow	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPD44	25	1/2" Copper St. 45° Elbow	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPE28	60	1/2" Copper Two Hole Strap	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPD80	25	1/2" Copper x F.I.P. Adapter	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPJ22	10	2" Chrome Slip Nut	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPE01	2	2" Copper SW x SW Union	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPB59	50	2" PVC Press x M.I.P. Adapter	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
	50	3/8" Chrome Compression Nut	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPI55	24	4 oz. can Teflon Pipe Dope	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPA24	60	4" PVC DWV 1/4 Bend	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPA37	25	4" PVC DWV 45° 1/8 Bend	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPR81	30	4-Way Sillcock Key	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPD55	6	Copper Repair Coupling less stocks 3"	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPE05	15	Copper Sweat x Sweat Union 3/4"	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPE29	60	Copper Two Hole Strap 3/4"	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPJ76A	25	Set White Closet Bowl Caps	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
	75	Size "0" Flat Faucet Washers	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPJ70	30	Spanner Flange	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPJ18	50	Spin-N-Grin Basket Strainer	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPJ68	80	Wax Bowl Ring	NB	NB

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 4, 2007 @ 2:30PM		Best Plumbing Specialties		Drillers Service Inc (DSI)		
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies		PO Box 30		3517 Century Blvd Suite 1		
BID # 08-063-LR		Myersville, MD 21773		Lakeland, FL 33811		
BOARD MEETING 11/06/07						
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPR64	20	1/2" M.I.P. Boiler Drain	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPB64	175	1/2" PVC Press x M.I.P. Adapter	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPR71	70	3/4" Hose Bibb Vacuum Breaker	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPB63	175	3/4" PVC Press x M.I.P. Adapter	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPJ35	150	3/8" x 12" Chrome Closet Supply	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPJ36	150	3/8" x 12" Chrome Lav Supply	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPJ36A	125	3/8" x 20" Chrome Lav Supply	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPJ76A	50	Brass Closet Bolt Set	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPI85	12	White Grout 5 lb container	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPJ69A	75	Yellow Soft Foam Urinal Gasket	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPR88	6	1/2" F.I.P. Trap Primer-Mifab MI+TSP-2	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPR18	2	1-1/4 IPS Full Port Ball Valve Domestic	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPJ20	50	Jr. Duo Bar Sink Strainer	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPJ16	50	Kitchen Sink Grid Drain	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPJ60	6	PVC Douglas Flush Valve	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPI83	100	Teflon Tape 1/2" x 520' Roll	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPJ04A	8	Truepro Lav Guard 102 E-Z White	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPP15	6	Water Filter Aqua Pure AP11T	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPP14	60	Water Filter Cartridge AP117	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPP08R3	3	Watts 288a Vacuum Kit 3/8" PVC	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP E:			NB		NB	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 4, 2007 @ 2:30PM			Ferguson Enterprises, Inc.		Warner Plumbing Supply Co. of FL Inc	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies			5206 W Waters Ave		5205 N Nebraska Ave	
BID # 08-063-LR			Tampa, FL 33626		Tampa, FL 33603	
BOARD MEETING 11/06/07						
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		Manufacturer/Product #	Oatey 031190		Oatey 31190	
NPR64	20	1/2" M.I.P. Boiler Drain	\$2.110	\$42.20	\$1.93	\$38.60
		Manufacturer/Product #	Proflo PF75D		JSC V02-071	
NPB64	175	1/2" PVC Press x M.I.P. Adapter	\$0.119	\$20.83	\$0.21	\$36.75
		Manufacturer/Product #	Charlotte P40SMAD		Nibco 436005	
NPR71	70	3/4" Hose Bibb Vacuum Breaker	\$2.490	\$174.30	\$2.38	\$166.60
		Manufacturer/Product #	Proflo PFVB		Watts 8B	
NPB63	175	3/4" PVC Press x M.I.P. Adapter	\$0.136	\$23.80	\$0.23	\$40.25
		Manufacturer/Product #	Charlotte P40SMAF		Nibco 436007	
NPJ35	150	3/8" x 12" Chrome Closet Supply	\$1.623	\$243.45	\$1.84	\$276.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Brasscraft B112DLC		JSC S04-027	
NPJ36	150	3/8" x 12" Chrome Lav Supply	\$1.535	\$230.25	\$1.48	\$222.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Brasscraft B112AC		JSC S04-020	
NPJ36A	125	3/8" x 20" Chrome Lav Supply	\$2.213	\$276.63	\$2.50	\$312.50
		Manufacturer/Product #	Brasscraft B120AC		JSC S04-022	
NPJ76A	50	Brass Closet Bolt Set	\$0.325	\$16.25	\$1.26	\$63.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Proflo PFC2110RW		JSC C02-030	
NPI85	12	White Grout 5 lb container	\$8.028	\$96.34	\$5.25	\$63.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Bonsal T610		JSC I42-130	
NPJ69A	75	Yellow Soft Foam Urinal Gasket	\$1.628	\$122.10	\$0.89	\$66.75
		Manufacturer/Product #	Hercules H90260		JSC UG-001	
SPR88	6	1/2" F.I.P.Trap Primer-Mifab MI+TSP-2	\$6.000	\$36.00	\$24.00	\$144.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Mifab MMITSPI		MI FAB	
SPR18	2	1-1/4 IPS Full Port Ball Valve Domestic	\$15.007	\$30.01	\$80.48	\$160.96
		Manufacturer/Product #	Milwaukee MBA4758H		Nibco T-FP600-1/4	
NPJ20	50	Jr. Duo Bar Sink Strainer	\$2.777	\$138.85	\$2.95	\$147.50
		Manufacturer/Product #	Proflo PF83SS		Dearborn 774A	
NPJ16	50	Kitchen Sink Grid Drain	\$26.784	\$1,339.20	\$3.66	\$183.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Elkay EIK8		Dearborn 815B	
NPJ60	6	PVC Douglas Flush Valve	\$2.432	\$14.59	\$1.88	\$11.28
		Manufacturer/Product #	Proflo PF210420		Dearborn 920127	
NPI83	100	Teflon Tape 1/2" x 520' Roll	\$0.287	\$28.70	\$0.55	\$55.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Proflo PRTTD520		Oatey 31199	
SPJ04A	8	Truepro Lav Guard 102 E-Z White	\$30.000	\$240.00	\$28.82	\$230.56
		Manufacturer/Product #	Truelaro T102E2WH		Truebro 102	
SPP15	6	Water Filter Aqua Pure AP11T	\$48.168	\$289.01	\$56.60	\$339.60
		Manufacturer/Product #	Cono CAP11T		Aqua Pure	
SPP14	60	Water Filter Cartridge AP117	\$29.084	\$1,745.04	\$15.73	\$943.80
		Manufacturer/Product #	Cono CNPAP117		Aqua Pure	
SPP08R3	3	Watts 288a Vacuum Kit 3/8" PVC	\$27.090	\$81.27	\$17.00	\$51.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Watts W288AC		Watts 288A 3/8	
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP E:			\$8,070.97/\$7,950.59		\$6,408.93	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 4, 2007 @ 2:30PM			W.W. Grainger Inc	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies			12579 49th St N	
BID # 08-063-LR			Clearwater, FL 33762	
BOARD MEETING 11/06/07				
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPR64	20	1/2" M.I.P. Boiler Drain	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPB64	175	1/2" PVC Press x M.I.P. Adapter	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPR71	70	3/4" Hose Bibb Vacuum Breaker	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPB63	175	3/4" PVC Press x M.I.P. Adapter	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPJ35	150	3/8" x 12" Chrome Closet Supply	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPJ36	150	3/8" x 12" Chrome Lav Supply	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPJ36A	125	3/8" x 20" Chrome Lav Supply	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPJ76A	50	Brass Closet Bolt Set	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPI85	12	White Grout 5 lb container	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPJ69A	75	Yellow Soft Foam Urinal Gasket	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPR88	6	1/2" F.I.P. Trap Primer-Mifab MI+TSP-2	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPR18	2	1-1/4 IPS Full Port Ball Valve Domestic	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPJ20	50	Jr. Duo Bar Sink Strainer	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPJ16	50	Kitchen Sink Grid Drain	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPJ60	6	PVC Douglas Flush Valve	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPI83	100	Teflon Tape 1/2" x 520' Roll	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPJ04A	8	Truepro Lav Guard 102 E-Z White	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPP15	6	Water Filter Aqua Pure AP11T	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPP14	60	Water Filter Cartridge AP117	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPP08R3	3	Watts 288a Vacuum Kit 3/8" PVC	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP E:			NB	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 4, 2007 @ 2:30PM			Best Plumbing Specialties		Drillers Service Inc (DSI)	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies			PO Box 30		3517 Century Blvd Suite 1	
BID # 08-063-LR			Myersville, MD 21773		Lakeland, FL 33811	
BOARD MEETING 11/06/07						
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
GROUP F						
SPT61B	6	42" x 1 1/2" S.S. Grab Bar	\$28.4630	\$170.78	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #	Taymor 01-C230042			
SPT68	8	16" x 16" Access Door - 1 Hour Rated	\$77.0525	\$616.42	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #	MIFAB MFRU16x16			
SPT61	10	24" x 1 1/2" S.S. Grab Bar	\$21.3060	\$213.06	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #	Taymor 01-C230024			
SPT61A	12	36" x 1 1/2" S.S. Grab Bar	\$25.9950	\$311.94	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #	Taymor 01-C230036			
SPA99A	10	4" N/L Cast Iron Floor Drain w/Trap Primer Inlet, w/5" Square N.B. Strainer	\$105.3983	\$1,053.98	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPT63	6	Badger 5 Insinkerator Disposal	\$83.0000	\$498.02	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPP18	6	Delta 1524HDF Shower Valve	100.03	600.19	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPP09	30	Hawes Bubbler 5017LF	12.4950	374.85	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP F:			\$3,839.24		NB	
GROUP G						
SPT60A	12	General Wire Closet Auger T6FL	\$35.9499	\$431.40	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPT60	24	General Wire TGFL Telescoping Auger	\$40.9479	\$982.75	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPT60U	12	General Wire Urinal Auger TU4	\$19.0638	\$228.77	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPT71	10	Halsey Taylor 2501A Bubbler	\$33.2605	\$332.61	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP G:			\$1,975.53		NB	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 4, 2007 @ 2:30PM			Ferguson Enterprises, Inc.		Warner Plumbing Supply Co. of FL Inc	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies			5206 W Waters Ave		5205 N Nebraska Ave	
BID # 08-063-LR			Tampa, FL 33626		Tampa, FL 33603	
BOARD MEETING 11/06/07						
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
GROUP F						
SPT61B	6	42" x 1 1/2" S.S. Grab Bar	\$24.325	\$145.95	\$22.94	\$137.64
		Manufacturer/Product #	Proflo PFGB42SF		Dearborn DB8942	
SPT68	8	16" x 16" Access Door - 1 Hour Rated	\$28.789	\$230.31	\$11.47	\$91.76
		Manufacturer/Product #	Accudor AUF500016		Oatey 34056	
SPT61	10	24" x 1 1/2" S.S. Grab Bar	\$18.478	\$184.78	\$17.36	\$173.60
		Manufacturer/Product #	Proflo PFGB245F		Dearborn DB8924	
SPT61A	12	36" x 1 1/2" S.S. Grab Bar	\$22.688	\$272.26	\$21.40	\$256.80
		Manufacturer/Product #	Proflo PFGB365F		Dearborn DB8936	
SPA99A	10	4" N/L Cast Iron Floor Drain w/Trap Primer Inlet, w/5" Square N.B. Strainer	\$52.800	\$528.00	\$53.28	\$532.80
		Manufacturer/Product #	Zuen 22415PNLP		J.R Smith	
SPT63	6	Badger 5 Insinkerator Disposal	\$65.944	\$395.66	\$79.00	\$474.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Insinkeitor lbadgers		ISF Badger	
SPP18	6	Delta 1524HDF Shower Valve	\$78.045	\$468.27	\$84.00	\$504.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Delta D1524		Delta 1300	
SPP09	30	Hawes Bubbler 5017LF	\$117.167	\$3,515.01	\$138.50	\$4,155.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Haws H5017LF		Haws 5017LF	
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP F:			\$5,740.24		\$6,325.60	
GROUP G						
SPT60A	12	General Wire Closet Auger T6FL	\$35.245	\$422.94	\$35.54	\$426.48
		Manufacturer/Product #	GW GT6FL		General Wire	
SPT60	24	General Wire TGFL Telescoping Auger	\$40.145	\$963.48	\$40.48	\$971.52
		Manufacturer/Product #	GW GT6FLDH		General Wire	
SPT60U	12	General Wire Urinal Auger TU4	\$18.690	\$224.28	\$18.85	\$226.20
		Manufacturer/Product #	GW GTU4		General Wire	
SPT71	10	Halsey Taylor 2501A Bubbler	\$148.200	\$1,482.00	\$140.34	\$1,403.40
		Manufacturer/Product #	Halsey Taylor H2501A		Halsey Taylor	
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP G:			\$3,092.70		\$3,027.60	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 4, 2007 @ 2:30PM			W.W. Grainger Inc	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies			12579 49th St N	
BID # 08-063-LR			Clearwater, FL 33762	
BOARD MEETING 11/06/07				
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
GROUP F				
SPT61B	6	42" x 1 1/2" S.S. Grab Bar	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPT68	8	16" x 16" Access Door - 1 Hour Rated	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPT61	10	24" x 1 1/2" S.S. Grab Bar	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPT61A	12	36" x 1 1/2" S.S. Grab Bar	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPA99A	10	4" N/L Cast Iron Floor Drain w/Trap Primer Inlet, w/5" Square N.B. Strainer	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPT63	6	Badger 5 Insinkerator Disposal	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPP18	6	Delta 1524HDF Shower Valve	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPP09	30	Hawes Bubbler 5017LF	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP F:			NB	
GROUP G				
SPT60A	12	General Wire Closet Auger T6FL	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPT60	24	General Wire TGFL Telescoping Auger	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPT60U	12	General Wire Urinal Auger TU4	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPT71	10	Halsey Taylor 2501A Bubbler	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP G:			NB	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 4, 2007 @ 2:30PM			Best Plumbing Specialties		Drillers Service Inc (DSI)	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies			PO Box 30		3517 Century Blvd Suite 1	
BID # 08-063-LR			Myersville, MD 21773		Lakeland, FL 33811	
BOARD MEETING 11/06/07						
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
GROUP H						
SPX21K	5	5'-9' Adjustable Valve Key Northstaf NS342/5x9-1/2" Extendable Wrench	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPP99	15	Faucet Battery Sanyo 6v c-sy-cr-p2	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP H:			NB		NB	
GROUP I						
SPP65	5	ZURN W/Hydrant repair kit 66955-203-9	\$68.4250	\$342.13	\$77.77	\$388.85
		Manufacturer/Product #			Hud-RX-71305-15-25	
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP I:			\$342.13		\$388.85	
GROUP J						
SPP10	10	Faucet MOEN 8" Deck Less Spray Chateau #67425	\$66.0688	\$660.69	\$61.22	\$612.20
		Manufacturer/Product #			67425	
SPP11	6	Faucet MOEN 8" Deck with Spray Chateau #67430	\$76.0648	\$456.39	\$69.13	\$414.78
		Manufacturer/Product #			67430	
SPP19	20	Faucet MOEN L64601 Lavoratory	\$55.1327	\$1,102.65	\$55.97	\$1,119.40
		Manufacturer/Product #			L64601	
SPL22	30	MOEN #1200 Cartridge	\$16.2040	\$486.12	\$16.80	\$504.00
		Manufacturer/Product #			#1200	
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP J:			\$2,705.85		\$2,650.38	
GROUP K						
NPI67A	1	Oaety Pint Can CPVC Cement	\$5.7108	\$5.7108	\$2.97	\$2.97
		Manufacturer/Product #	Carton Qty 24		31129 Oaety	
NPI68	12	Oaety Pint Soldering Flux	\$3.8937	\$46.72	\$4.08	\$48.96
		Manufacturer/Product #	Carton Qty 12			
NPI66	50	Oaety Quart Can Clean PVC Primer	\$4.9861	\$249.31	\$7.28	\$364.00
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPI65	50	Oaety Quart Can Purple PVC Primer	\$11.1741	\$558.71	\$7.96	\$398.00
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPI67	50	Oaety Quart Can PVC Cement	\$9.1987	\$459.94	\$3.64	\$182.00
		Manufacturer/Product #				
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP K:			\$1,320.39		\$995.93	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 4, 2007 @ 2:30PM			Ferguson Enterprises, Inc.		Warner Plumbing Supply Co. of FL Inc	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies			5206 W Waters Ave		5205 N Nebraska Ave	
BID # 08-063-LR			Tampa, FL 33626		Tampa, FL 33603	
BOARD MEETING 11/06/07						
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
GROUP H						
SPX21K	5	5'-9' Adjustable Valve Key Northstaf NS342/5x9-1/2" Extendable Wrench	\$28.330	\$141.65	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #	Trumbell VKS			
SPP99	15	Faucet Battery Sanyo 6v c-sy-cr-p2	\$33.450	\$501.75	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #	Sloan S333S009			
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP H:			\$643.40		NB	
GROUP I						
SPP65	5	ZURN W/Hydrant repair kit 66955-203-9	\$77.78	\$388.90	\$83.00	\$415.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	266955-203-9 Zurn			
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP I:			\$388.90		\$415.00	
GROUP J						
SPP10	10	Faucet MOEN 8" Deck Less Spray Chateau #67425	\$53.900	\$539.00	\$58.02	\$580.20
		Manufacturer/Product #	Moen M67425 Moen			
SPP11	6	Faucet MOEN 8" Deck with Spray Chateau #67430	\$67.733	\$406.40	\$72.92	\$437.52
		Manufacturer/Product #	Moen M67430 Moen			
SPP19	20	Faucet MOEN L64601 LAVORATORY	\$49.280	\$985.60	\$53.05	\$1,061.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Moen ML64601 Moen			
SPL22	30	MOEN #1200 Cartridge	\$16.140	\$484.20	\$14.00	\$420.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Moen M1200B Moen			
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP J:			\$2,415.20		\$2,498.72	
GROUP K						
NPI67A	1	Oaety Pint Can CPVC Cement	\$6.540	\$6.54	\$3.01	\$3.01
		Manufacturer/Product #	Oatey			
NPI68	12	Oaety Pint Soldering Flux	\$6.301	\$75.61	\$4.37	\$52.44
		Manufacturer/Product #	Oatey OAT30133 Oatey			
NPI66	50	Oaety Quart Can Clean PVC Primer	\$3.795	\$189.75	\$4.23	\$211.50
		Manufacturer/Product #	Oatey 030805 Oatey			
NPI65	50	Oaety Quart Can Purple PVC Primer	\$7.025	\$351.25	\$5.58	\$279.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Oatey 030806 Oatey			
NPI67	50	Oaety Quart Can PVC Cement	\$5.563	\$278.15	\$5.17	\$258.50
		Manufacturer/Product #	Oatey 031928 Oatey			
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP K:			\$894.76		\$804.45	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 4, 2007 @ 2:30PM			W.W. Grainger Inc	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies			12579 49th St N	
BID # 08-063-LR			Clearwater, FL 33762	
BOARD MEETING 11/06/07				
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
GROUP H				
SPX21K	5	5'-9" Adjustable Valve Key Northstaf NS342/5x9-1/2" Extendable Wrench	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPP99	15	Faucet Battery Sanyo 6v c-sy-cr-p2	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP H:			NB	
GROUP I				
SPP65	5	ZURN W/Hydrant repair kit 66955-203-9	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP I:			NB	
GROUP J				
SPP10	10	Faucet MOEN 8" Deck Less Spray Chateau #67425	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPP11	6	Faucet MOEN 8" Deck with Spray Chateau #67430	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPP19	20	Faucet MOEN L64601 Lavoratory	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPL22	30	MOEN #1200 Cartridge	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP J:			NB	
GROUP K				
NPI67A	1	Oaety Pint Can CPVC Cement	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPI68	12	Oaety Pint Soldering Flux	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPI66	50	Oaety Quart Can Clean PVC Primer	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPI65	50	Oaety Quart Can Purple PVC Primer	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
NPI67	50	Oaety Quart Can PVC Cement	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP K:			NB	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 4, 2007 @ 2:30PM			Best Plumbing Specialties		Drillers Service Inc (DSI)	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies			PO Box 30		3517 Century Blvd Suite 1	
BID # 08-063-LR			Myersville, MD 21773		Lakeland, FL 33811	
BOARD MEETING 11/06/07						
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
GROUP L						
SPT28	24	Sink S/S Bar Sink 15 x 15 1 hole Kingsford by Dayton #k115151	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPT28A	12	Sink S/S Bar Sink 15 x 15 2 hole Kingsford by Dayton #k115152	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPT33	3	Sink S/S Double Bowl Kingsford 1733 4 hole	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPT26	15	Sink S/S Kindergarten Just CRA-1725-A-GR-1-1 18Ga	NB	NB	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP L:			NB		NB	
GROUP M						
NPK25	10	SLOAN 1 1/2" Chrome Spud Coupling #F-5-AT	\$7.5565	\$75.57	\$8.26	\$82.60
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPK63	8	Sloan Closet Repair Kit A-38-A	\$7.2114	\$57.69	\$12.31	\$98.48
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPK34	50	Sloan Closet Repair Kit A-41-A	\$9.8294	\$491.47	\$17.17	\$858.50
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPK33	50	Sloan Diaphragm #A-1041-A	\$9.8294	\$491.47	\$24.03	\$1,201.50
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPK30	15	Sloan Flushometer Handle Assby. #B-73-A	\$9.6152	\$144.23	\$10.53	\$157.95
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPK34A	30	Sloan Urinal Repair Kit A-42-A	\$9.8294	\$294.88	\$17.17	\$515.10
		Manufacturer/Product #				
NPJ90	75	Sloan V551-A Vacuum Boot	\$0.7735	\$58.01	\$1.84	\$138.00
		Manufacturer/Product #				
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP M:			\$1,613.32		\$3,052.13	
GROUP N						
SPP01C	70	Symmons S-71 Faucet	\$73.5319	\$5,147.23	\$70.93	\$4,965.10
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPP01D	25	Symmons S-72 Faucet	\$80.6340	\$2,015.85	\$77.80	\$1,945.00
		Manufacturer/Product #				
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP N:			\$7,163.08		\$6,910.10	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 4, 2007 @ 2:30PM			Ferguson Enterprises, Inc.		Warner Plumbing Supply Co. of FL Inc	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies			5206 W Waters Ave		5205 N Nebraska Ave	
BID # 08-063-LR			Tampa, FL 33626		Tampa, FL 33603	
BOARD MEETING 11/06/07						
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
GROUP L						
SPT28	24	Sink S/S Bar Sink 15 x 15 1 hole Kingsford by Dayton #k115151	\$23.922	\$574.13	\$37.00	\$888.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Proflo PFT151561		Kingsford	
SPT28A	12	Sink S/S Bar Sink 15 x 15 2 hole Kingsford by Dayton #k115152	\$23.922	\$287.06	\$37.00	\$444.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Proflo PFT151562		Kingsford	
SPT33	3	Sink S/S Double Bowl Kingsford 1733 4 hole	\$31.147	\$93.44	\$78.11	\$234.33
		Manufacturer/Product #	Proflo PFT332264		Kingsford	
SPT26	15	Sink S/S Kindergarten Just CRA-1725-A-GR-1-1 18Ga	\$324.445	\$4,866.68	\$279.00	\$4,185.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Jost JCRA1725A31		Just	
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP L:			\$5,821.31		\$5,751.33	
GROUP M						
NPK25	10	SLOAN 1 1/2" Chrome Spud Coupling #F-5-AT	\$7.119	\$71.19	\$7.98	\$79.80
		Manufacturer/Product #	Sloan S0306146		Sloan	
SPK63	8	Sloan Closet Repair Kit A-38-A	\$9.597	\$76.78	\$11.88	\$95.04
		Manufacturer/Product #	Sloan S3301038		Sloan	
SPK34	50	Sloan Closet Repair Kit A-41-A	\$14.822	\$741.10	\$16.57	\$828.50
		Manufacturer/Product #	Sloan S3301041		Sloan	
NPK33	50	Sloan Diaphragm #A-1041-A	\$18.737	\$936.85	\$23.19	\$1,159.50
		Manufacturer/Product #	Sloan S3301502		Sloan	
NPK30	15	Sloan Flushometer Handle Assby. #B-73-A	\$9.068	\$136.02	\$10.15	\$152.25
		Manufacturer/Product #	Sloan S0302390		Sloan	
SPK34A	30	Sloan Urinal Repair Kit A-42-A	\$14.822	\$444.66	\$16.57	\$497.10
		Manufacturer/Product #	Sloan S3301044		Sloan	
NPJ90	75	Sloan V551-A Vacuum Boot	\$1.587	\$119.03	\$1.79	\$134.25
		Manufacturer/Product #	Sloan S3323192		Sloan	
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP M:			\$2,525.63		\$2,946.44	
GROUP N						
SPP01C	70	Symmons S-71 Faucet	\$55.850	\$3,909.50	\$63.79	\$4,465.30
		Manufacturer/Product #	Symmons SS71		Symmons	
SPP01D	25	Symmons S-72 Faucet	\$49.000	\$1,225.00	\$64.90	\$1,747.50
		Manufacturer/Product #	Symmons SS72		Symmons	
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP N:			\$5,134.50		\$6,212.80	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 4, 2007 @ 2:30PM			W.W. Grainger Inc	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies			12579 49th St N	
BID # 08-063-LR			Clearwater, FL 33762	
BOARD MEETING 11/06/07				
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
GROUP L				
SPT28	24	Sink S/S Bar Sink 15 x 15 1 hole Kingsford by Dayton #k115151	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPT28A	12	Sink S/S Bar Sink 15 x 15 2 hole Kingsford by Dayton #k115152	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPT33	3	Sink S/S Double Bowl Kingsford 1733 4 hole	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPT26	15	Sink S/S Kindergarten Just CRA-1725-A-GR-1-1 18Ga	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP L:			NB	
GROUP M				
NPK25	10	SLOAN 1 1/2" Chrome Spud Coupling #F-5-AT	\$7.48	\$74.80
		Manufacturer/Product #	Sloan 0306136 - Grainger#2XU28	
SPK63	8	Sloan Closet Repair Kit A-38-A	\$7.14	\$57.12
		Manufacturer/Product #	Sloan 3301102 - Grainger#5P213	
SPK34	50	Sloan Closet Repair Kit A-41-A	\$9.74	\$487.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Sloan 3301241 - Grainger#4LW51	
NPK33	50	Sloan Diaphragm #A-1041-A	\$9.80	\$490.00
		Manufacturer/Product #	Sloan 3301128 - Grainger#4FB32	
NPK30	15	Sloan Flushometer Handle Assby. #B-73-A	\$9.54	\$143.10
		Manufacturer/Product #	Sloan 3302001 - Grainger#5E544	
SPK34A	30	Sloan Urinal Repair Kit A-42-A	\$9.73	\$291.90
		Manufacturer/Product #	Sloan 3301244 - Grainger#4LW52	
NPJ90	75	Sloan V551-A Vacuum Boot	\$1.67	\$125.25
		Manufacturer/Product #	Sloan 3323000 - Grainger#5E546	
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP M:			\$1,669.17	
GROUP N				
SPP01C	70	Symmons S-71 Faucet	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPP01D	25	Symmons S-72 Faucet	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP N:			NB	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 4, 2007 @ 2:30PM			Best Plumbing Specialties		Drillers Service Inc (DSI)	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies			PO Box 30		3517 Century Blvd Suite 1	
BID # 08-063-LR			Myersville, MD 21773		Lakeland, FL 33811	
BOARD MEETING 11/06/07						
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
GROUP O						
SPP05	4	T & S B-0674 BSTP Faucet	\$104.0774	\$416.31	\$107.97	\$431.88
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPP30	6	T & S B-0865-04 w/Wrist Blades	\$144.8392	\$869.04	\$150.25	\$901.50
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPP08D	4	T & S B-2250 Faucet	\$123.4820	\$493.93	\$128.11	\$512.44
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPP08R	10	T & S Vacuum B-0968 Repair Kit	\$11.5954	\$115.95	\$12.02	\$120.20
		Manufacturer/Product #				
SPP08R2	3	T & S Vacuum B-0969-RK01 PVC	\$13.2119	\$38.64	\$13.71	\$41.13
		Manufacturer/Product #				
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP O:			\$1,934.87		\$2,007.15	
GROUP P						
SPW03	4	Oasis P8AC Sandstone Water Cooler	\$336.77	\$1,347.08	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #				
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP P:			\$1,347.08		NB	
GROUP Q						
SPT53	6	Water Heater 10 gallon Low Boy ELSF-10 120V	\$339.4118	\$2,036.47	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #	A.O. Smith			
SPT50A	4	Water Heater 2 1/2 Gallon, 110 Volt with Thermostat	\$235.9294	\$943.72	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #	A.O. Smith			
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP Q:			\$2,980.19		NB	
*25 pack price						

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 4, 2007 @ 2:30PM			Ferguson Enterprises, Inc.		Warner Plumbing Supply Co. of FL Inc	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies			5206 W Waters Ave		5205 N Nebraska Ave	
BID # 08-063-LR			Tampa, FL 33626		Tampa, FL 33603	
BOARD MEETING 11/06/07						
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
GROUP O						
SPP05	4	T & S B-0674 BSTP Faucet	\$107.870	\$431.48	\$97.18	\$388.72
		Manufacturer/Product #	T&S TB0674BSTP		T&S Brass	
SPP30	6	T & S B-0865-04 w/Wrist Blades	\$152.142	\$912.85	\$135.23	\$811.38
		Manufacturer/Product #	T&S TB086504		T&S Brass	
SPP08D	4	T & S B-2250 Faucet	\$129.708	\$518.83	\$115.30	\$461.20
		Manufacturer/Product #	T&S TB2250		T&S Brass	
SPP08R	10	T & S Vacuum B-0968 Repair Kit	\$11.429	\$114.29	\$11.46	\$114.60
		Manufacturer/Product #	T&S TB0968RK01		T&S Brass	
SPP08R2	3	T & S Vacuum B-0969-RK01 PVC	\$13.022	\$39.07	\$13.06	\$39.18
		Manufacturer/Product #	T&S TB0969RF01		T&S Brass	
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP O:			\$2,016.52		\$1,815.08	
GROUP P						
SPW03	4	Oasis P8AC Sandstone Water Cooler	\$360.00	\$1,440.00	\$372.94	\$1,491.76
		Manufacturer/Product #	Oasis OP8AC		Oasis	
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP P:			\$1,440.00		\$1,491.76	
GROUP Q						
SPT53	6	Water Heater 10 gallon Low Boy ELSF-10 120V	\$176.00	\$1,056.01	\$276.84	\$1,661.04
		Manufacturer/Product #	State SP61010MSK105		Bradford White	
SPT50A	4	Water Heater 2 1/2 Gallon, 110 Volt with Thermostat	\$117.00	\$468.00	\$232.63	\$930.52
		Manufacturer/Product #	Eemax EEMT25		Bradford White	
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP Q:			\$1,524.01		\$2,591.56	
*25 pack price						

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 4, 2007 @ 2:30PM			W.W. Grainger Inc	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies			12579 49th St N	
BID # 08-063-LR			Clearwater, FL 33762	
BOARD MEETING 11/06/07				
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
GROUP O				
SPP05	4	T & S B-0674 BSTP Faucet	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPP30	6	T & S B-0865-04 w/Wrist Blades	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPP08D	4	T & S B-2250 Faucet	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPP08R	10	T & S Vacuum B-0968 Repair Kit	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
SPP08R2	3	T & S Vacuum B-0969-RK01 PVC	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP O:			NB	
GROUP P				
SPW03	4	Oasis P8AC Sandstone Water Cooler	NB	NB
		Manufacturer/Product #		
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP P:			NB	
GROUP Q				
SPT53	6	Water Heater 10 gallon Low Boy ELSF-10 120V	\$166.81	\$1,000.86
		Manufacturer/Product #	Rheem 81VP10S/430133 - Grainger#1PZ78	
SPT50A	4	Water Heater 2 1/2 Gallon, 110 Volt with Thermostat	\$94.17	\$376.68
		Manufacturer/Product #	Bosch GL2.5TI - Grainger#4JY89	
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" FOR GROUP Q:			\$1,377.54	
*25 pack price				